29
national.com/LED
2Q 2008
High-Brightness LED
Lighting ....................... 2-3
LED Drivers and
Controllers ................. 4-5
Switched-Capacitor

(MHz)
Number of
LEDs Dimming Type Key Features Packaging
LM3224 2.7 to 7 20 2450 0.6/1.25 1 PWM White-LED Flash/Torch
application MSOP-8
LM3551/2 2.7 to 5.5 11 2100 1.25 1 to 4 Analog Flash LED application LLP-14
LM2698 2.2 to 12 17.5 1900 0.6/1.25 1 to 4 Analog 1.9A switch, input
undervoltage MSOP-8
LM2700 2.2 to 12 17.5 3600 0.6/1.25 1 to 4 Analog 3.6A switch, input
undervoltage
TSSOP-14,
LLP-14
LM2735x/y 2.7 to 5.5 24 2450 0.55/1.6 1 to 5 Analog 2.45A switch, internally
compensated
SOT23-5, LLP-6,
eMSOP-8
LM5000 3.1 to 40 75 2000 0.3/0.7/0.6/1.2 1 to 20 Analog 2A switch, no
compensation required
TSSOP-16,
LLP-16
LM5001 3.1 to 75 75 1000 Up to 1.5 1 to 20 Analog 1A switch, no
compensation required SO-8, LLP-8
LM5002 3.1 to 75 75 500 Up to 1.5 1 to 20 Analog 500 mA switch, internally
compensated SO-8, LLP-8
LM2733 2.7 to 14 40 1000 0.6/1.6 1 to 8 Analog 1A switch, internally
compensated SOT23-5
LM27313 2.7 to 14 30 800 1.6 1 to 6 Analog 800 mA switch, internally
compensated SOT23-5
LM3410* 2.7 to 5.5 24 2100 0.525/1.6 1 to 5 PWM
Ultra-low stand by current
of 80 nA, internally
compensated
SOT23-5, LLP-6,
eMSOP-8
* Preferred device: This part, featuring high efficiency and ease-of-use, is specifically designed for driving high-brightness LEDs.
5
Inductive Buck High-Brightness LED Drivers
Product ID
Input Range
(V)
Output Voltage
(V)
Total LED
Current (mA)
Switching
Frequency
(MHz)
Number of
LEDs Dimming Type Key Features Packaging
LM3402/HV* 6 to 42/6 to 75 37/67 525 Adjustable up to
1 MHz 1 to 9/15 PWM
200 mV feedback
voltage, fast PWM
dimming
MSOP-8
LM3404/HV* 6 to 42/6 to 75 37/67 1000 Adjustable up to
1 MHz 1 to 9/15 PWM
200 mV feedback
voltage, fast PWM
dimming
SOIC-8
LM3405A* 3 to 22 20 1000 1.6 MHz 1 to 3 PWM
200 mV feedback
voltage, fast PWM
dimming, thin package
SOT23-6
LM5010/A 8/6 to 75 67 1000 Adjustable up to
1 MHz 1 to 15 PWM NonSynch, internal
high-side N FET
eTSSOP-14,
LLP-10
LM5007 9 to 75 67 700 Adjustable up to
800 kHz 1 to 15 PWM NonSynch, internal
high-side N FET MSOP-8
LM3407* 4.5 to 30 27 350 Adjustable up to
1 MHz 1 to 7 PWM
Constant frequency
PWM with true
average current
detection
eMSOP-8
High-Brightness LED Controllers
Product ID Topology
Input
Range (V)
Output
Voltage (V)
Max LED
Current (mA)
Switching
Frequency
(MHz)
Number of
LEDs
Dimming
Type Key Features Packaging
LM3401*
Buck/
Hysteretic
Controller
4.5 to 35 Up to 35 3A Adjustable  to
2 MHz 1 to 9 PWM
Dual-side hysteresis, very
low reference voltage and
short propagation delay
MSOP-8
LM3433* Buck 9 to 14 Up to 6 14+ Adjustable up
to 1 MHz — PWM
Negative output voltage
capability allows LED anode
to be tied directly to chassis
for max. heat sink efficacy
LLP-24
LM5020 Buck/Boost/
Flyback 13 to 100 Adjustable 1A+ Adjustable up
to 1 MHz 1 to 20 PWM